F.N.DTU/Dean-OEA/Yoga Certificate/24/81 ‘\L{ a8
PUBLIC NOTICE

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

(Formerly Delhi College of Engineering, Govt. of NCT OF Delhi)
Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi — 110042

Office of Dean (Outreach Extension & Activities)

Date: 18.12.2025

On the recommendations of selection committee in its meeting held on 16.12.2025, the
following candidates are selected for admission in certificate course for “Yoga and

Wellness” in DTU:
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“Nams of the Candidate

Dheeraj Chauhan
Shivani

Veena Varma
Rekha Dagar
SAROJ GUPTA
Lakshmi rana
Rahul kumar

SABBAL SINGH NEGI

Saumya Rajput
Richa Rajput
Rana Pratap
Soumya Goyal
Rajinder Rawat
Gaurav Kapoor
VIKAS

Pushpa Devi
Kanchan kumari

SHIVANGI BHARADWAJ
Lalit Vikram Bharadwaj

Vandana Gaba
vikramaditya sharma
Sushila Deswal
Shivangi mishra
Neelam

Satyawati singh
manoj sharma
ARYA VATS

Sunita Goyal
Satpal

Simran

Budhram

Dr. Amrita Sisodia
Maheshwari
Geetika

Parul

Manju Singh
Sanjeev Kumar
Sarika yadav
MOHINDER SINGH

19-02-2001
17-02-1998
30-09-1963
24-11-1976
05-03-1966
20-06-1971
04-03-2005
01-02-1970

06-09-2001 -
120-07-2001

01-01-2007
13-09-2000
16-09-1983
18-10-1976
07-11-1974
20-08-1983
31-01-2000
23-02-1993
31-05-1962
26-12-1974
28-01-2004
31-07-1965
05-07-2002
06-04-1990
03-05-1983
24-04-1990
17-12-2003
28-05-1975
07-06-1968
03-08-2006
29-09-1987
23-07-1986
17-11-1984
28-10-1990
03-04-2002
09-12-1968
01-06-1967
01-03-1979
06-03-1973

Raj Singh
Bimla Rani

RK Varma

Rakesh Dagar

Rajesh gupta

Sunil rana

Archana devi

Lt Sh V S Negi

Subhash Singh

Nirdosh Kumar

Archana devi

Vijay Kumar Goel
Bahadur Singh

Sh parveen kapoor

RAM BHAGAT SUHAG
Mr. Gopal Ram

Jay kishor sah
SHASHANK TIWARI
Sheetal Prasad Bharadwaj
Aman Gaba

sunil kumar sharma

Nar singh dagar

Suman mishra

Manish pal

Ram ashish singh
Ramesh chandra sharma
VIJAY KUMAR PANDEY
Vijay Kumar Goel
BALBIR SINGH
Maheshwari

Kanaram

Dr Amrish Panwar

Gopal maggu

Tarun Kumar Rana
Mohinder Singh

Sanjeev Kumar

Late Sh. Ram Krishan Singh
Deepak yadav

SURESH KUMAR
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The above mentioned selected candidates may report to Dean (OEA) office from 22"
to 26" December, 2025 between working hours. The candidates may bring the
following with them:

1. Original 12" pass certificate with a photocopy
2. Two passport size photographs
3. Original and copy of Aadhar Card

Before they report please the candidates must ensure that the course fees of Rs
6,000/- is deposited in the following account:

In favor of : Registrar, DTU Receipt A/c

Bank Name 4 State Bank of India

Bank Location : Delhi Technological University, Bawana Road, Delhi
Account No : 30875679275

MICR code " 110002438

IFSC Code No " SBIN0010446

Candidates are required to bring a copy of receipt with them as payment proof.
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(Dr. Vikas Gupta) (87,3//9439{ |

Associate Dean, OEA
F.N.DTU/Dean-OEA/Yoga Certificate/24/81 Date: 18.12.2025

Copy to:

1. PAto Hon’blé VC - for kind information of Hon'ble VC
2. PA to Registrar - for kind information of Registrar
3. Dean, OEA - for kind information



