

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

(Formerly Delhi College of Engineering, Govt. of NCT OF Delhi)
Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi – 110042

Office of Dean (Outreach Extension & Activities)

F.N.DTU/Dean-OEA/Yoga Certificate/24/81 | 14 88

Date: 18.12.2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

On the recommendations of selection committee in its meeting held on 16.12.2025, the following candidates are selected for admission in certificate course for "Yoga and Wellness" in DTU:

S.N.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth	Father's/Mother's/Husband's Name
1	Dheeraj Chauhan	19-02-2001	Raj Singh
2	Shivani	17-02-1998	Bimla Rani
3	Veena Varma	30-09-1963	RK Varma
4	Rekha Dagar	24-11-1976	Rakesh Dagar
5	SAROJ GUPTA	05-03-1966	Rajesh gupta
6	Lakshmi rana	20-06-1971	Sunil rana
7	Rahul kumar	04-03-2005	Archana devi
8	SABBAL SINGH NEGI	01-02-1970	Lt Sh V S Negi
9	Saumya Rajput	06-09-2001	Subhash Singh
10	Richa Rajput	20-07-2001	Nirdosh Kumar
11	Rana Pratap	01-01-2007	Archana devi
12	Soumya Goyal	13-09-2000	Vijay Kumar Goel
13	Rajinder Rawat	16-09-1983	Bahadur Singh
14	Gaurav Kapoor	18-10-1976	Sh parveen kapoor
15	VIKAS	07-11-1974	RAM BHAGAT SUHAG
16	Pushpa Devi	20-08-1983	Mr. Gopal Ram
17	Kanchan kumari	31-01-2000	Jay kishor sah
18	SHIVANGI BHARADWAJ	23-02-1993	SHASHANK TIWARI
19	Lalit Vikram Bharadwaj	31-05-1962	Sheetal Prasad Bharadwaj
20	Vandana Gaba	26-12-1974	Aman Gaba
21	vikramaditya sharma	28-01-2004	sunil kumar sharma
22	Sushila Deswal	31-07-1965	Nar singh dagar
23	Shivangi mishra	05-07-2002	Suman mishra
24	Neelam	06-04-1990	Manish pal
25	Satyawati singh	03-05-1983	Ram ashish singh
26	manoj sharma	24-04-1990	Ramesh chandra sharma
27	ARYA VATS	17-12-2003	VIJAY KUMAR PANDEY
28	Sunita Goyal	28-05-1975	Vijay Kumar Goel
29	Satpal	07-06-1968	BALBIR SINGH
30	Simran	03-08-2006	Maheshwari
31	Budhram	29-09-1987	Kanaram
32	Dr. Amrita Sisodia	23-07-1986	Dr Amrish Panwar
33	Maheshwari	17-11-1984	Gopal maggu
34	Geetika	28-10-1990	Tarun Kumar Rana
35	Parul	03-04-2002	Mohinder Singh
36	Manju Singh	09-12-1968	Sanjeev Kumar
37	Sanjeev Kumar	01-06-1967	Late Sh. Ram Krishan Singh
38	Sarika yadav	01-03-1979	Deepak yadav
39	MOHINDER SINGH	06-03-1973	SURESH KUMAR

The above mentioned selected candidates may report to Dean (OEA) office from 22nd to 26th December, 2025 between working hours. The candidates may bring the following with them:

1. Original 12th pass certificate with a photocopy
2. Two passport size photographs
3. Original and copy of Aadhar Card

Before they report please the candidates must ensure that the course fees of Rs 6,000/- is deposited in the following account:

In favor of : Registrar, DTU Receipt A/c
Bank Name : State Bank of India
Bank Location : Delhi Technological University, Bawana Road, Delhi
Account No : 30875679275
MICR code : 110002438
IFSC Code No : SBIN0010446

Candidates are required to bring a copy of receipt with them as payment proof.

Vikas Gupta
(Dr. Vikas Gupta) 18/12/2025
Associate Dean, OEA

F.N.DTU/Dean-OEA/Yoga Certificate/24/81

Date: 18.12.2025

Copy to:

1. PA to Hon'ble VC – for kind information of Hon'ble VC
2. PA to Registrar - for kind information of Registrar
3. Dean, OEA – for kind information